NABZIRIFEH] SF6E4H 1 BT
EER — =&l RROFTEFTIET=HRR I ET=@ELI T =fEh - BER NROFTEFERLAERITYT
Kurayoshi Station — Mitokusan (Mou nt Mitoku) From Misasa TIC To Mount Mitoku, take the bus 71 Mitokusan (Mount Mitoku) - Kurayoshi Station  From Mitokusan or Misasa TIC to Kurayoshi Sta., take the bus 0
xER (PEEE Ems s KR [P EOR b |SRMARE | =0 =0 pa [ ERARR o amn |ga o xmE (rEm R (ZERE Eigag
|kurayoshi  |koseiHosp.  |Endani  |TakedaBr. ~ |OharaBr.  |MisasaTown |MisasaOnsen  |MisasaT..C  |Katashiba _  |Mitokusan | [Mitokusan Parking ~ [Katashiba |Misasa T..C _ |Misasa Onsen |Misasa Town|Ohara Br. |Takeda Br. |Endani  |Kosei Hosp. |Kurayoshi
Station Office Hosp. Parking Hosp. Office Station
7:45(--- L 7:50 7:53 7:57 8:02 8:05 8:10] 8:21 6:46 6:48 6:53] 6:57[--- 6:58]--- 7:10
8:00|--- 8:12[--- 8:14 8:18 8:23 8:26 7:12 7:15 7:20] 7:24|--- 7:26]--- 7:38
8:35|--- .- 8:40 8:43 8:47 8:52 8:55 9:00{ 9:10 7:22| 7:32 71:37 7:40 7:45|  7:49(--- 7:51]==" 8:03
9:40|--- Ik 9:45 9:48 9:52 9:57 9:59 10:04| 10:14 8:33 8:36 8:41 8:45(--- 8:47|--- 8:59
10:05(--- 10:17]=="- 10:19 10:23 10:28| 10:30 8:26] 8:37 8:42 8:45 8:50| 854 8:57|--- £ 9:02
10:30 10:39| 10:43[--- 10:45 10:49 10:54 10:56 8:55 8:57 9:02 9:06|-"" 9:08 9:12 9:21]
11:00(--- 11:05 11:08 11:12 11:17 11:19 11:24| 11:34 9:15 9:25 9:30 9:33 9:38 9:42 9:45(--" 9:50
12:02(-- 12:14|-~-- 12:16 12:20 12:25 12:27 12:32| 12:42 10:24| 10:35 10:40 10:43| 10:48| 10:52| 10:55|--- m-e 11:00
12:40 12:49| 12:53[--- 12:55 12:59 13:04 13:06 11:15 11:17] 11:22| 11:26|==* 11:28|= -~ 11:40
13:20(-- 13:32|--- 13:34 13:38 13:43 13:45 13:50| 14:00 11:39| 11:50 11:55 11:58| 12:03] 12:07| 12:10|--- m-e 12:15
14:40|- - = 14:45 14:48 14:52 14:57 14:59 15:04| 15:14 12:50| 13:00 13:05 13:07] 13:12] 13:16]--* 13:18]-~-~- 13:30
15:33(-- = 15:38 15:41 15:45 15:50 15:52 15:57| 16:07 13:40 13:42] 13:47| 13:51|-=- 13:563 13:57| 14:06
16:12 16:21| 16:25[--- 16:27 16:31 16:36 16:38 14:08| 14:18 14:23 14:26| 14:31| 14:35|--- 14:37|= =" 14:49
16:35(-- 16:47|=~-- 16:49 16:563 16:58 17:00 17:05| 17:15 15:19| 15:29 15:34 15:36| 15:41| 15:45| 15:48|--- m-e 15:53
17:25|- - e 17:30 17:33 17:37 17:42 17:44 17:49| 17:58 15:44 15:46] 15:561| 15:55[=-* 15:57|==* 16:09
18:30(-- 18:42|--- 18:44 18:48 18:53 18:56 16:12| 16:22 16:27 16:29| 16:34| 16:38| 16:41|--- m-e 16:46
19:25]-- 19:37 (=" 19:39 19:43 19:48 19:50 16:48 16:50| 16:55| 16:59 === 17:01 17:05| 17:14
17:23| 17:33 17:38 17:41| 17:46| 17:50|==* 17:52| === 18:04
18:21 18:23| 18:28| 18:32|--* 18:33]--- 18:45
#EMER) - £HGRERD-AELIR) INZADITEFRIETER UCE) | T FeURIcoVWT
Kannokura — lkuta From Misasa TIC to Shirakabe, take the bus 10 FTIVER—H (F) BMFWTWBIEFRFE TIIKICIE., ERISBGFICIRE T HE.
— = — - . . ZTOEAETITEET . MENBWEGEXTTE/NEISETFYERYET /DEIEN
wmE  |EE pri ;g‘*ﬁ*ﬁ ’%ﬁ’ﬁﬁ ;ﬁﬁm&*ﬂ X nam  (B5 07 |ms |mes EE . LEE [meE |&m A EHBETTELTHS0~405TT,
|kannokura “|Nishi-Oshika  |Katashiba |Misasa TI.C™~ ~ |Misasa Onsen |Misasa Town |OharaBr. |TakedaBr.  |KurayoshiPark  |Endani  |Dakyoji _ |AKagawara | Hirose-cho |Nishi-Kurayoshi|lkuta |
Hosp. Office Square North Gate Shirakabe dozo E.j_;z/ AR (KB - CHEBOAIEI=EH H]'&iﬁs '“'El 11T E’}: %
7:3 7:37 7:42 7:46| ==~ 7:48 7:51 1:57 8:00 8:03 8:07 KEFEOHA>=ZBAASYVILARTIIART ZEEROILYRE
7:20 7:25 7:32 7:37 7:40 7:45 7:49 7:53 7:57 === . 8:01 8:04 8:07 8:11 [AILED A>T ZEART RGN R ETCHOEENRDY (ELYRE
8:25 8:30 8:37 8:42 8:45 8:50 8:54 8:58 9:02([-~- nex 9:06 9:09 9:12 9:16
10:17 10:20 10:25 10:29(==- me 10:31 10:34 10:40| 10:43 10:46 10:50 BEXREXPD Lo B SBDA
11:01 11:04 11:09 11:13[==" 11:15 11:18 11:24| 11:27 11:30 11:34 AAEEFAS> TEBEE cHE
12:00 12:04| 12:11 12:16 12:19 12:24 12:28 12:32 12:36 =" re 12:40| 12:43 12:46 12:50 MERBRHEMASIEE/NA—HIR/T7OITHRE
13:18 13:20 13:25 13:29(==" me 13:31 13:34 13:40| 13:43 13:46 13:50
15:36] 15:39| 1544 15:48 - - - - 15:50|  15:53 15:59| 16:02|  16:05 16:09 ERBEIF R2BECHRANG
T 16:15 16:19| 16:25 16:30 16:32 16:37 16:41 16:45 16:49 | ==~ re 16:53| 16:56 16:59 17:03 BARTEERITICREL, BERAREI—ZFIL6BDYIELY
17:42] 1745 17:50 17:54 ==+ ren 17:56] 17:59 18:05| 18:08 18:11 18:15 HITES PR LARESFIAES
18:05 18:07 18:12 18:16 (=" 18:18 18:21 18:27| 18:30 18:33 18:37
w 2T— IR -5 [F>E2FFEICTIRTE
SHACGRERL-BELRE) —#E (MEER) NRRAOFEFRIEZHMER I R ETHE (DADLD) 1 TT 1F—KRASTYTR (RS- BELE- S f1l) %2 B R1,300A CRYKE
Ikuta i Kannokura From Shirakabe to Misasa TIC, take the bus 73 i")ﬁﬁiﬁ%ﬁx% %HX Lrétﬁo)ftﬁﬁ/ \Zb\?) H FEﬁl SOOH_C%UWEE !
= = | =
@ (maw | (BB S (mes (B (PEUO% lwmm  (xmm gD (@RFR (SHEREEN L. mne  ee
lkuta  |Nishi- | Hirose-cho |[Akagawara |Dakyoji _ |Endani |l Kurayoshi Park  |TakedaBr.  |OharaBr.  |Misasa Town |Misasa Onsen | Mis?sé TIC =~ [Katashiba [Nishi-Oshika |Kannokura | For Express buses : get off at the Misasa Town Office stop
Kurayoshi Stirakabe dozo Square North Gate Office Hosp. For Osaka : the bus stop is on the other side of 7-eleven
6:30 6:34 6:37 6:40 6:46 6:49 | =" 6:51 6:55 6:59 7:0 ) )
7:25 7:29 71:32 7:35 7:41 7:44 === 7:46 7:50 7:55 7:58 For Okayama : same bus stop as Misasa Town Office
8:10 8:14 8:17 8:20 8:26 8:29 | =~ 8:31 8:35 8:40 8:43
9:26 9:30 9:33 9:36 9:42 9:45| =~ nex 947 9:51 9:56 9:59 For the pear Museum:
10:57 11:01| 11:04 11:07|--- nee 11:11 11:15 11:19] 11:23 11:28 11:31| 11:36 11:42 11:46 get of f at Dakyoji or Kurayoshi Park Square North Gate
12:23 12:27| 12:30 12:33 12:39 12:42 ==+ . 12:44| 12:48 12:53 12:56 N . . o
14:05 14:09| 1412 14:15 14:21 14:24 [+ » - 14:26]  14:30 14:35 14:38 For the Figurine Museum: the closest stop direct from Misasa is Hirose-cho,
14:27 14:31| 14:34 14:37|--- nee 14:41 14:45 14:49 14:53 14:58 15:00| 15:05 15:11] T 15:15 then 5 min walk to the museum
15:19 15:23| 15:26 15:29|:-- nee 15:33 15:37 15:41 15:45 15:50 15:52| 1557 16:03| T 16:07 Pass available!
16:15 16:19] 16:22 16:25 16:31 16:34 ==+ nex 16:36| 16:40 16:45 16:48 2 davs : Cas . . .
16:55 16:59| 17:02 17:05]- - - 17:09] __17:13 17:17]_17:21] _17:26 17:29] 17:34]  17:41] 5 17:46 ays : 1300 yens (central area: Misasa, Mitokusan, Kurayoshi, Yurihama)
18:30 18:34| 18:37 18:40|--- nee 18:44 18:48 18:52| 18:56 19:01 19:03| 19:08 19:14] 5 19:18
19:09 19:13[ 19:16 19:19 19:25 19:28|==* s 19:30] 19:34 19:38 19:40




NARZIR( B #]

SH6FE4R 1HRET

EEER - =l NRADIT TR ZSHRR I RIET =ML TT =&l - 85 NADITEFRIFTAERITT
Kurayoshi Station — Mitokusan (Mount Mitoku) From Misasa TIC To Mount Mitoku, take the bus 71 Mitokusan (Mount Mitoku) — Kurayoshi Station From Mitokusan or Misasa TIC to Kurayoshi Sta. take the bus 0
AER (ToPE M |mEm KR |ga o BRABE (AT | =0 =0 g |GamEm pamb [0 ARE (MEE ms T |MER
|kurayoshi |KoseiHosp.  |Endani  |TakedaBr. ~ |OharaBr.  |Misasa Town |MisasaOnsen  |MisasaT.L.C  |Katashiba  |Mitokusan | |Mitokusan Parking |Katashiba |MisasaT..C  |Misasa Onsen  |Misasa _ |OharaBr. |Takeda Br. |Endani  |KoseiHosp. |Kurayoshi
Station Office Hosp. Parking Hosp. Town Office Station |
7:45[- - 7:50 7:53]  7:57 802 8:05 8:10] 8:20 6:47 6:50] 6:54] 6:57] - 6:59] - - 7:10]
8:35|--- - 8:40 8:43 8:47 8:52 8:55 9:00 9:10 7:15 7:18 7:22 7:25| -~ 7:27(==" 7:38
9:40|--- e 9:45 9:48 9:52 9:57 9:59 10:04| 10:14 7:22| 731 7:36 7:39| 7:44| 7:48|--- 7:50 (=" 8:02
10:05(--- 10:17 10:19 10:23 10:27 10:29 8:27 8:37 8:42 8:45 8:50 8:54 8:57|=-- - 9:02
10:30 10:39| 10:43 10:45 10:49 10:53 10:55 8:55 8:58 9:02 9:06|="* 9:08 9:12 9:21]
11:00(--- 11:05 11:08 11:12 11:17 11:19 11:24| 11:34 9:15 9:25 9:30 9:33 9:38 9:42 9:45|--- 9:50
12:02|--- 12:14 12:16 12:20 12:24 12:26 12:31] 12:41 10:25]| 10:35 10:40 10:43| 10:48| 10:52| 10:55(==- e 11:00
12:40 12:49| 12:53 12:55 12:59 13:04 13:06 11:15 11:18] 11:22] 11:26(--- 11:28|=~- 11:40
13:20|--- 13:32 13:34 13:38 13:43 13:45 13:50| 14:00 11:40]| 11:50 11:55 11:58| 12:03| 12:07 12:10f==- nns 12:15
14:40|--- - 14:45 14:48 14:52 14:57 14:59 15:04| 15:14 12:49| 12:58 13:03 13:06] 13:11] 13:15(--- 13:17]=~- 13:29
15:33|--- nee 15:38 15:41 15:45 15:50 15:52 15:57| 16:07 13:40 13:43| 13:47] 13:51 (==~ 13:53 13:57| 14:06
16:12 16:21| 16:25 16:27 16:31 16:36 16:38 14:08| 14:18 14:23 14:26| 14:31| 14:35[--- 14:37|--- 14:49
16:35|--- 16:47 16:49 16:53 16:57 16:59 17:04| 17:14 15:19] 15:29 15:34 15:36| 15:41| 15:45| 15:48(=== e 15:53
17:25]-- - 17:30 17:33 17:37 17:41 17:43 17:48| 17:57 15:44 15:47| 15:52| 15:56--- 15:58|- - 16:10
18:30]-- 18:42 18:44 18:48 18:53 18:56 16:12| 16:22 16:27 16:29| 16:34| 16:38| 16:41 (=== re 16:46
] 9!25 - 19:37 19:39 19:43 19:47 19:49 16:48 16:51| 16:55| 16:59(==- 17:01 17.05| 17:14
17:22| 17:31 17:36 17:39| 17:44| 17:48|--- 17:560|=~- 18:02
1 8:21 18:24| 18:28 18:31[--- 18:33]--- 18:44
HEUMNEE) - £HGREDD-BELE) NADITHERRIFTERWE) 1T FRUFICOWT
Kannokura — lkuta From Misasa TIC to Shirakabe, take the bus 10 TIVRT—Y (T) MO TWSIBFRETIKICIE, BRISEGFICHRET S
———— — 2t - &\‘_%Qf’z'ﬁﬁi’éﬁ'éi'd'o #Ei%‘:b‘fil,\i%%/l;irﬁll\EJ{%iL) EIGYET
A FHINEE & BIC i SR AR e XIFHE EE I740 A& BA#EF HE+R [REET (EAS 4£MH BERATEHE TTELTHES30~405TY
|kannokura ~|Nishi-Oshika  |Katashiba |Misasa T.LC  |MisasaOnsen  |Misasa Town |OharaBr.  |TakedaBr.  |KurayoshiPark  |Endani  |Dakyoji |Akagawara | Hirose-cho |Nishi- | kuta | A .
Hosp. Office Square North Gate Shirakabe dozo Kurayoshi j%lzl \R (klli -[ELL) CF A Wﬁ(iriﬁﬂw S HII CEE
7:3 7:37 7:42 7:46(==" 7:48 7:51 71:57 8:00 8:03 8:07 KEEDASZEHOAVILAT IR ZEEROIKYREE
7:20 7:25 7:31 7:36 7:39 7:44 7:48 7:52 7:56|=-- = 8:00 8:03 8:06 8:10 FAILED A>T =R FE I NRETCROBERNZRDOY XL FE
8:26 8:31] 8:37 8:42 8:45 8:50 8:54 8:58 9:02|=-- EE 9:06] 9:09 9:12 9:16
10:18 10:20] 10:25 10:29]- - - - 10:31 10:34 10:40| 1043 10:46 10:50 BEERRPD (Lo ) SHNAG
11:01 11:04 11:09 11:13]="~ 11:15 11:18 11:24| 11:27 11:30 11:34 A&aEBMA> TREFITHRE
12:02 12:06] 12:12 12:17 12:20 12:25 12:29 12:32 12:36|=-- = 12:40| 12:43 12:46 12:50 MBEEERAASIET/N—IRIT7IOITHRE
13:18 13:20 13:25 13:29|=-- = 13:31 13:34 13:40| 13:43 13:46 13:50
15:37 15:39 15:44 15:48(- - - = 15:50 15:53 15:59| 16:02 16:05 16:09 BRBEIFZECFRADA
T 16:15 16:19] 16:25 16:30 16:32 16:37 16:41 16:44 16:48|=- - me 16:52| 16:55 16:58 17:02 BIRANRTEHERITICREL, BERNARI—ZFIIL6BEDOYIELY
17:44 17:46 17:50 17:54(--- = 17:56 17:59 18:05| 18:08 18:11 18:15 THEITED Y MLARZTHALLEEN
18:06 18:08 18:12 18:16(- - - 18:18 18:21 1 8:27 18:30 18:33 18:37
W 2T—INR - 3R] T >E2FFEICTIRTE <
AHCGRERD-BELR) M8 (DER) NADFTRRFRETZHRRI ST HE (DADLD) I TT 27 —SASTUTH (B S - HEE- =Il) %2 ARI1,300M TRYMKE !
lkuta — Kannokura From Shirakabe to Misasa TIC, take the bus 73 RYBEFH->EMREROBER/ N ZH3 A 1,800/ TRYME !
= B 4 28 TIN—OR = EEEHWT& = i ZHERRMX N
iifﬂ____ E_g_ _____ _J?iﬁﬂli E?E!____ %t_ﬁ:f_____ﬂ_____ O_IZ;_""'_D__:”T*_%__ j_tj_g_#:_____f’_ﬁﬁ_ﬂ______:lilff&_%ij__ij_:g _______ H- %____?iiﬁ____i*_g; _____ For Express buses : get off at the Misasa Town Office stop
Ikuta zlljsr:;loshi Hirose-cho éhﬁgig:;adozo Dakyoji Endani z:;:‘::sr\:‘;ziﬂziate Takeda Br. Ohara Br. g;fsi.z:a Town m;z::a Onsen Misasa T.I.C Katashiba glsshhilka Kannokura For Osaka : the bus stop is on the other side of 7-eleven
6:30 6:34 6:37 6:40 6:46 6:49 6:51 6:55 6:59 7:0 For Okayama : same bus stop as Misasa Town Office
7:25 7:29 7:32 7:35 7:41 7:44 7:46 7:50 7:55 7:58
8:10 8:14 8:17 g:%o 8:26 8:29 8:31 8:35 8:39 g:il‘ 1' For the pear Museum:
9:26 9:30 9:33 :36 9:42 9:45 me 9:47 9:51 9:55 57 .. .
10:57] __ 11:01] 11:04 11:07] - 3T 11:11]___11:15 11:19]_11:23 11:28 11:31] 11:36]  11:42]  1i:46| 9etoff at Dakyojior KurayoshiPark Square North Gate
12:23 12:271 12:30 12:33 12:39 12:42 . 12:44 12:48 12:53 12:56 For the Figurine Museum: the closest stop direct from Misasa is Hirose-cho,
14:05 14:09 14:12 1 4:1 5 14:21 14:24 e 14:26 14:30 14:35 1 4:37 then 5 min walk to the museum
14:27 14:31 14:34 14:37]-- = 14:41 14:45 14:48 14:52 14:57 15:00| 15:05 15:11] T 15:15 ilable!
15:19 15:23] 15:26 15:29]-- e 15:33] 1537 15:40| 15:44 15:49 15:52| 15:57 16:03] 7 16:07] Fassavailable!
16:15 16:19| 16:22 16:25 16:31 16:34 re 16:36] 16:40 16:45 16:48 2 days : 1300 yens (central area: Misasa, Mitokusan, Kurayoshi, Yurihama)
16:55 16:59| 17:02 17:05]-- me 17:09 17:13 17:17 17:21 17:26 17:29( 17:34 17:41] T 17:46 3 days : 1800 yens (Tottori Prefecture)
18:15 18:19( 18:22 18:25 18:31 18:34 me 18:36 18:40 18:45 18:48
18:30 18:34| 18:37 18:40]-- 18:44 18:48 18:51 18:55 19:00 1 9:02 19:07 19:13] 5 19:17




